





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.2 /2020
Appellant : Sri Pabitra Deka

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Sipajhar Development Block

Date of hearing : 14.09.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 14.09.2020

Neither the appellant nor the SPIO is present.

Smti. Runima Saikia, Junior Engineer-cum-APIO of Sipajhar Development Block informs by e-mail that the informations sought for by Sri Pabitra Deka, the appellant had been furnished on 10.09.2020. The appellant has also acknowledged on the margin of the letter that he has received the informations from the office of the BDO, Sipajhar Dev. Block. As such, the Second Appeal 05.11.2019 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DRN.2 /2020

Dtd.14.09.2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Sipajhar Development Block, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin-784 145 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Project Director, DRDA, Darrang, Dist.-Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 125 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Pabitra Deka, VIII- Metapara, PO- Dhekipara, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 145 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission